with professional obligations related to continuing education 
of statutory auditors and approved statutory auditors  

Luxembourg, 10 November 2025 

Administrative decision 
On 4 August 2025, the CSSF imposed an administrative fine amounting to EUR 1,500 (“one thousand 
five hundred”) on a réviseur d’entreprises agréé (“approved statutory auditor”). 

Legal framework/motivation 
The administrative fine was imposed by the CSSF pursuant to the point f) of Article 43 (1) read in 
conjunction with the point a) of Article 43(2) and Article 44 of the Law of 23 July 2016 concerning